

Ex No. 222/19

Rajender Singh vs UOI

14.02.2020

Present: Sh. Nitesh Khapra, counsel for the DH.

Sh. Akshay Aggarwal, counsel for JD-2/DDA.

Sh. Narender Kumar, Kanoongo for LAC

Counsel for JD no.2 filed the vakalatnama.

Counsel for JD no.2/DDA moved an application for deletion of its name from the array of the parties. Copy given.

Non applicants are directed to file the reply within four weeks from today with advance copy to the counsel for the applicant.

Counsel for the DH submits that LR no.7(ii) has expired and seeks time to move an application for substitution of his LRs.

Request allowed.

Put up for further proceedings on 31.07.2020.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi
14.02.2020