

Ex No. 222/19

04.12.2020

The matter has been taken up through video conferencing via Cisco Webex.

Present: None for the DH.

None for JD no.1.

Ms. Vartia Aggarwal, counsel for JD no.2/DDA.

Non applicants have not filed the reply till date.

Last opportunity is given to the non applicants to file the reply to the application u/o 1 R 10 CPC moved by JD no.2/DDA within four weeks from today with advance copy to counsel for the applicant.

As per record, DH has not filed the application to substitute the LRs of deceased LR no.7 (ii).

Renotify on 21.05.2021.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/04.12.2020