

EX. CIVIL 222/19
RAJENDER SINGH THROUGH LRS AND ORS
Vs.
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

08.07.2022

Present: Sh. Nitesh Kabra, Ld. counsel for the DH.
Sh. Akshay Aggarwal, proxy counsel for counsel for
the JD no.3.

It is submitted by counsel for the DH that there is
some confusion with the Khasra number.

The main counsel for the JD no.3 not available
today.

Be put up on 26.08.2022 for further proceedings.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/08.07.2022