

EX. CIVIL 222/19
RAJENDER SINGH THROUGH LRS AND ORS
Vs.
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS (BAWANA)

26.08.2022

Present: Sh. Rajbir Singh, one of the LR of the DH.
Ms. Vartika Aggarwal, Ld. counsel for DDA.
None for other JDs.
Sh. Karan Singh, NT on behalf of DDA.
Sh. Sachin Dabas, JA from LAC.

It is submitted by Ld. counsel for DDA that she has moved an application for deletion of DDA from the array of JD as DSIIDC is the beneficiary.

Heard. In view of submissions, let notice of the application be served upon the DSIIDC on filing of PF.

Be put up on 13.01.2023 for further proceedings.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/26.08.2022