

Ex. Civil - 222/19
Rajender Singh Through Lrs & Ors Vs. Union Of India & Ors

03.02.2023

Present: Counsel for DH.

None for JD-1/UOI.

None for JD-2/DDA.

Sh. Karan Singh, Naib Tehsildar on behalf of DDA.

Sh. Sachin Dabas, JA for LAC.

Heard. Perused.

Inspite of repeated calls/passovers none has appeared for the JDs.

As requested, warrants of attachment be issued with respect to bank account of the JD-2/DDA, on filing PF and filing affidavit verifying that there is no stay, returnable on 19.05.2023.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/03.02.2023