

Ex. Civil-222/19

Rajender Singh Thr Lrs And Ors Vs. Union Of India And Ors  
(Bawana)

12.01.2024

Present: Counsel for DH with DH/LR Rajbir Singh in person.

None for JD-1/UOI.

Counsel for JD-2/DDA (through VC).

Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant, on behalf of DDA.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for DH seeks adjournment for filing certified copy of statement u/s 19 of LA Act.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 01.03.2024 for further proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/12.01.2024