

EX. CIVIL 222/19

RAJENDER SINGH THROUGH LRS AND ORS VS. UNION
OF INDIA AND ORS (BAWANA)

28.03.2025

Present: Counsel for the DH.
None for JD-1/UOI.
Counsel for JD-2/DDA.
Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant on behalf of DDA
Sh. Shankar Raikwar, DEO on behalf of LAC.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for DH has filed three applications u/o 22
rule 3 CPC.

LAC is directed to file LR Verification report on or
before next date of hearing.

Now to come up on 04.07.2025 for filing of LR
verification report as well as for disposal of afore said three
applications.

(Deepak Dabas)
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/28.03.2025