

3 Ex. Civil 222/19  
Rajender Singh Through Lrs And Ors Vs. Union Of  
India And Ors (Bawana)

04.07.2025

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Counsel for DH.  
None for JD-1/UOI.  
Counsel for JD-2/DDA.  
Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant, on behalf of DDA.  
Sh. Shankar Raikwar, DEO from LAC office.

Heard. Perused.

Three separate applications for the substitution of the LR's of deceased DH namely Satender, Ranbir Singh Sehrawat and Amit are pending. The respective LR verification reports have been filed today. In view of the same, these applications are allowed. The amended memo of parties now be filed.

District Nazir is directed to calculate the amount due and file report on or before the next date of hearing.

Now to come up on 10.10.2025 further proceedings, as per law.

(Sidharth Mathur)  
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini  
Courts Delhi/ 04.07.2025