

3 EX. CIVIL 222/19
RAJENDER SINGH THROUGH LRS & ORS.
Vs.
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(BAWANA)

10.10.2025

Both the regular stenographers are on leave today.

Present: Counsel for the DH.
Counsel for JD-1/UOI.
Counsel for JD-2/DDA.
Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant on behalf of R-2/DDA.
Sh. Shankar Raikwar, DEO from LAC office.

Put up for purpose fixed on **09.01.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts, Delhi/10.10.2025